Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: V. K. Ressler

Fully Projected Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2024 Page 1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Materials & Supplies

[ 1 ]

Materials

Line and

# Month Supplies

1 September, 2021 1,578$

2 October 1,571$

3 November 1,514$

4 December, 2021 1,763$

5 January, 2022 1,854$

6 February 2,014$

7 March 2,232$

8 April 2,266$

9 May 2,381$

10 June 2,713$

11 July 2,758$

12 August 2,705$

13 September, 2022 2,626$

14 Total 27,975$

15 Number of Months 13

16 Average Monthly Balance 2,152$

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Fully Projected)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric Division Schedule D-1

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Fully Projected Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2024 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Summary of Revenue and Expenses

Pro Forma with Proposed Revenue Increase

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ]

Factor Pro Forma Test Year

Line Or At Rate At

# Description Reference Present Rates Increase Proposed Rates

OPERATING REVENUES

1 Customer & Distribution Revenue 44,106$   -$   44,106$

2 Revenue - Cost of Purchased Power 107,483   -   107,483

3 Other Revenues 1,103   -   1,103

4 Revenue Increase 11,425   11,425

5 Total Operating Revenues 152,691   11,425   164,116

OPERATING EXPENSES

6 Other Power Supply Expenses 91,176   91,176

7 Transmission -   -   -

8 Distribution 13,274   -   13,274

9 Customer Accounts 9,634   -   9,634

10 Uncollectible Expense 1.838% 3,239   210   3,449

11 Customer Information & Services 1,186   -   1,186

12 Sales 0   -   0

13 Administrative & General 8,598   -   8,598

14 Depreciation & Amortization 8,553   -   8,553

15 Taxes other than income taxes 9,718   716   10,435

16 Total Operating Expenses 145,378   926   146,304

17 Net Operating Income Before Income Tax 7,313   10,499   17,812

Income Taxes

18 Pro Forma Income Tax At Present Rates 823   823

19 Pro Forma Income Tax on Revenue Increase 2,951   2,951

20 Net Income (Loss) 6,490$   7,548$   14,038$

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Fully Projected)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric Division Schedule D-2

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Fully Projected Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2024 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Summary of Pro Forma Revenue and Expense

Adjustments with Proposed Revenue Increase

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ] [ 6 ]

Test Year At Present Rates

Adjustments Pro Forma Pro Forma

Factor Budget Sch D-3 Adjusted For Test Year

Line Or For Year End Increase Test Year Proposed With Proposed

# Description Reference 09/30/24 (Decrease) 9/30/24 Increase Increase

OPERATING REVENUES -   [ 2 ] + [ 3 ] [ 4 ] + [ 5 ]

1 Residential 440 111,376$   5,890$   117,266$   117,266$

2 Commercial & Industrial 442 32,040   1,489   33,529   33,529

3 Public Streets & Highway Lighting 444 749   9   758   758

4 Other Sales to Public Authorities 445 19   0   19   19

5 Sales for Resale 447 16   0   16   16

6 Forfeited Discounts 450 520   -   520   520

7 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 451 16   -   16   16

8 Rent from Electric Properties 454 567   -   567   567

9 Interest on Undercollection - Refunded 456 -   -   -

10 Rate Increase -   -   -   11,425   11,425

11 Total Operating Revenues 145,303   7,388   152,691   11,425   164,116

OPERATING EXPENSES

12 Other Power Supply Expenses 85,951   5,225   91,176   -   91,176

13 Transmission -   -   -   -

14 Distribution 13,259   15   13,274   13,274

15 Customer Accounts 9,463   171   9,634   9,634

16 Uncollectible Expense 1.838% 2,577   662   3,239   210   3,449

17 Customer Information & Services 1,275   (89)   1,186   1,186

18 Sales -   0   0   0

19 Administrative & General 8,220   377   8,598   8,598

20 Depreciation & Amortization 9,075   (522)   8,553   8,553

21 Taxes other than income taxes 9,375   344   9,718   716   10,435

22 Total Operating Expenses 139,195   6,183   145,378   926   146,304

23 Net Operating Income - BIT 6,108$   1,205$   7,313$   10,499$   17,812$

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Fully Projected)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric Division Schedule D-3

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Fully Projected Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2024 Page  1   of 2

( $ in Thousands )

Summary of Pro Forma Adjustments

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ] [ 6 ] [ 7 ] [ 8 ] [ 9 ] [ 10 ] [ 11 ] [ 12 ] [ 13 ]

As Budgeted

Line And Not Power Salaries & Not Not Rate Case Uncollectibles COVID-19 Not Sub-Total Total

# Description Allocated Used Revenues Costs Wages Used Used Expenses Expense Costs Used Adjustments Proforma

[…]

5 Other Sales to Public Authorities -   -

6 Sales for Resale -   -

7 Company Use of Electricity -   -

8 Total Purchased Power Costs 85,951$   5,225$   -$   5,225$   91,176$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Fully Projected)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric Division Schedule D-7

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Fully Projected Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2024 Page  1   of 2

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Salaries & Wages

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Budgeted Payroll Total

Line Year Adjustment As Annualization Pro Forma

# Description 09/30/24 Distributed Adjustment Payroll

OPERATIONS

1 Total Other Power Supply Expenses -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

2 Total Transmission Expenses - Operation -   -   -   -   -

3 Total Regional Market Expenses - Operation -   -   -   -   -

4 Total Distribution Expenses - Operation 1,850   -   1,850   10   1,860

5 Total Customer Accounts Expense 1,677   -   1,677   9   1,686

6 Total Customer Service & Informational Expenses 28   -   28   0   28

7 Total Sales Expense 5   -   5   0   5

8 Total A&G - Operation 1,656   1,656   9   1,665

9 Total Operations 5,216   -   5,216   28   5,244

MAINTENANCE

10 Total Transmission Expenses - Maintenance -   -   -   -   -

11 Total Regional Market Expenses - Maintenance -   -   -   -   -

12 Total Distribution Expenses - Maintenance 914   -   914   5   919

13 Total A&G - Maintenance 33   -   33   0   33

14 Total Maintenance 947   -   947   5   952

15 Total Payroll to Expense 6,163$   -$   6,163$   33$   6,196$

16 Percent Increase 0.535%

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Fully Projected)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric Division Schedule D-7

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Fully Projected Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2024 Page  2   of 2

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Salaries & Wages

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Line Reference Or Pro Forma Total

# Description Function Union Non-Exempt Exempt Payroll

1 Budgeted Payroll For TY 9-30-24 1,311$   1,156$   3,696$   6,163$

Annualize for Wage Increase to 9-30-24

2 Percent Increase 3.00% 4.00% 4.00%

3 Union Increase At 1-1 Annualization Factor 1/1/24 25%

4 Non-Exempt Annualization Factor 4/1/24 50%

5 Exempt Annualization Factor 10/1/23 0%

6 Increase for wage rate changes L 1 * L 2 * Ls 3 to 5 10   23 0 33$

7 Annualized Salaries & Wages at 9-30-24 Rates L 1 + L 6 1,321$   1,179$   3,696$

8 Pro Forma Salaries & Wages for TY 1,321$   1,179$   3,696$

9 Pro Forma Adjustment to S&W 33$

10 Annualization Factor L 11 / L 1 0.535%

[…]

48 TOTAL GENERAL & COMMON PLANT 2,587   356   2,943

49 TOTAL DEPRECIATION 7,515$   703$   8,218$

50 CHARGED TO OTHER BUSINESS UNITS (IT-RELATED) (42)   -   (42)

51 CHARGED TO CLEARING ACCOUNTS (435)$   (45)$   (479)$

52 NET SALVAGE AMORTIZATION 782$   75$   857$

53 TOTAL CLAIMED DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION 7,820$   733$   8,553$

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Fully Projected)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric Division Schedule D-31

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Fully Projected Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2024 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Taxes Other Than Income Taxes

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Factor Budget Pro Forma

Line Account or Amounts Pro Forma Tax Expense

# Description Number Reference 9/30/24 Adjustments 9/30/24

1 PURTA Taxes 408.1 45$   31$   76$

2 Gross Receipts Tax 408.1 D-17 8,508   310   8,818

3 PA & Local Use taxes 408.1 22   -   22

4 Social Security 408.1 D-32 469   3   472

5 FUTA 408.1 D-32 31   -   31

6 SUTA 408.1 D-32 3   -   3

7 PUC Assessment 408.1 297   -   297

8 Total 9,375$   344$   9,718$

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Fully Projected)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric Division Schedule D-32

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Fully Projected Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2024 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Payroll Taxes

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ]

Test Year Increase

Line Account 9/30/24 Pro Forma in Payroll

# Description Number Present Rates Adjustments Taxes

1 Total Payroll Charged to Expense 6,163$   33$

2 FICA Expense 469

3 FICA Expense - Percent L 2 / L 1 7.61% 7.61%

4 Pro Forma FICA Expense on Pro Forma S&W [ 4 ] L 1 * L 3 3$

5 FUTA Expense 31

6 FUTA Expense - Percent L 5 / L 1 0.51% 0.51%

7 Pro Forma FUTA Expense  on Pro Forma S&W [ 4 ] L 1 * L 6 -

8 SUTA Expense 3

9 SUTA Expense - Percent L 8 / L 1 0.05% 0.05%

10 Pro Forma SUTA Expense on Pro Forma S&W [ 4 ] L 1 * L 9 -

11 Pro Forma Adjustment Sum L 4 to L 10 3$

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Fully Projected)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric Division Schedule D-33

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: D. T. Espigh

Fully Projected Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2024 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Income Tax Calculation

Factor Element Pro Forma Pro Forma

Line Or Or Test Year At Revenue Test Year At

# Description Reference Amount Present Rates Increase Proposed Rates

[ 3 ] + [ 4 ]

1 Revenue 152,691$   11,425$   164,116$

2 Operating Expenses (145,378)   (926)   (146,304)

3 OIBIT L 1 + L 2 7,313   10,499   17,812

Interest Expense

4 Rate Base Sch A-1 172,242

5 Weighted Cost of Debt Sch B-7 0.01980

6 Synchronized Interest Expense L 4 * L 5 (3,410)   -   (3,410)

7 Base Taxable Income L 3 + L 6 3,903   10,499   14,402

8 Total Tax Depreciation Sch D-34 18,229$

9 Pro Forma Book Depreciation Sch D-34 8,957

10 State Tax Depreciation (Over) Under Book L 9 - L 8 (9,273)   (9,273)

11 Other -   -

12 State Taxable Income Sum L 7 to L 11 (5,369)$   10,499$   5,129$

13 State Income Tax (Expense)/Refund  L 12 * Rate [ 2 ] 8.99% 483$   (944)$   (461)$

14 Total Tax Depreciation Sch D-34 17,308$

15 Pro Forma Book Depreciation Sch D-34 8,957

16 Federal Tax Deducts (Over) Under Book L 14 - L 13 (8,351)   -   (8,351)

17 Other -   -

18 Federal Taxable Income L 7 + sum L 13 to L 17 (3,965)   9,555   5,590

19 Federal Income Tax (Expense)/Refund -L 18 * Rate [ 2 ] 21.00% 833   (2,007)   (1,174)

20 Total Tax Expense before Deferred Income Tax L 13 + L 19 1,316   (2,951)   (1,635)

Deferred Federal Income Taxes

21 Total Straight Line Tax Depreciation Sch D-34 8,218$

22 Total Tax Depreciation Sch D-34 16,526

23 Federal Tax Deducts (Over) Under Book L 22 - L 21 8,308   -   8,308

24 Deferred Federal Taxable Income L 23 8,308$   -$   8,308$

25 Federal Income Tax (Expense)/Refund -L 24 * Rate [ 2 ] Blended Rate
1

(1,483)   -   (1,483)

Deferred State Income Taxes

26 Repairs (694)   (694)

27 CIAC 38   38

28 State Deferred Income Tax (Expense)/Refund (656)   -   (656)

29 Net Income Tax Expense L20 + L 25 + L28 (823)   (2,951)   (3,774)

Other Tax Adjustments

30 ITC -   -

31 Combined Income Tax Expense L 29 + L 30 (823)$   (2,951)$   (3,774)$

32 Federal Income Tax Expense L 19 + L 25 + L 30 (650)$   (2,007)$   (2,657)$

33 State Income Tax Expense L 13 + L 28 (173)   (944)   (1,117)

34 Total Income Tax Expense L 32 + L 33 (823)$   (2,951)$   (3,774)$

1
  Due to the 2018 Tax Cuts and Jobs Act, excess deferred income tax is now being flowed back to customers which results in a deferred tax rate other than 21%.

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Fully Projected)

Schedule D-34

Witness: D. T. Espigh

Page  1   of 1

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ]

Line

# Description Amount Amount Total

Accelerated Tax Depreciation

1 Electric Plant 6,585$

2 Cost of Removal 782

3 Repairs Tax Deduction 10,966

4 Other Tax Basis Adjustments (1,026)

5 Total Federal Accelerated Tax Depreciation 17,308$

6 Adjustment for PA Tax Depreciation - Bonus Decoupling 922

[…]

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: V. K. Ressler

Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2023 Page 1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Materials & Supplies

[ 1 ]

Materials

Line and

# Month Supplies

1,578$

1 September, 2021

1,571$

2 October

1,514$

3 November

1,763$

4 December, 2021

1,854$

5 January, 2022

2,014$

6 February

2,232$

7 March

2,266$

8 April

2,381$

9 May

2,713$

10 June

2,758$

11 July

2,705$

12 August

2,626$

13 September, 2022

14 Total 27,975$

15 Number of Months 13

16 Average Monthly Balance 2,152$

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric Division Schedule D-1

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2023 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Summary of Revenue and Expenses

Pro Forma with Proposed Revenue Increase

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ]

Factor Pro Forma Test Year

Line Or At Rate At

# Description Reference Present Rates Increase Proposed Rates

OPERATING REVENUES

1 Customer & Distribution Revenue 41,334$   -$   41,334$

2 Revenue - Cost of Purchased Power 103,968   -   103,968

3 Other Revenues 1,103   -   1,103

4 Revenue Increase 10,171   10,171

5 Total Operating Revenues 146,405   10,171   156,576

OPERATING EXPENSES

6 Other Power Supply Expenses 88,130   88,130

7 Transmission -   -   -

8 Distribution 12,450   -   12,450

9 Customer Accounts 9,407   -   9,407

10 Uncollectible Expense 1.838% 3,018   187   3,205

11 Customer Information & Services 1,141   -   1,141

12 Sales 0   -   0

13 Administrative & General 7,983   -   7,983

14 Depreciation & Amortization 7,983   -   7,983

15 Taxes other than income taxes 9,338   638   9,976

16 Total Operating Expenses 139,450   825   140,275

17 Net Operating Income Before Income Tax 6,955   9,346   16,301

Income Taxes

18 Pro Forma Income Tax At Present Rates 807   807

19 Pro Forma Income Tax on Revenue Increase 2,701   2,701

20 Net Income (Loss) 6,147$   6,646$   12,793$

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric Division Schedule D-2

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2023 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Summary of Pro Forma Revenue and Expense

Adjustments with Proposed Revenue Increase

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ] [ 6 ]

Test Year At Present Rates

Adjustments Pro Forma Pro Forma

Factor Budget Sch D-3 Adjusted For Test Year

Line Or For Year End Increase Test Year Proposed With Proposed

# Description Reference 09/30/23 (Decrease) 9/30/23 Increase Increase

OPERATING REVENUES -   [ 2 ] + [ 3 ] [ 4 ] + [ 5 ]

1 Residential 440 110,330$   4,294$   114,624$   114,624$

2 Commercial & Industrial 442 29,018   892   29,910   29,910

3 Public Streets & Highway Lighting 444 734   0   734   734

4 Other Sales to Public Authorities 445 18   0   18   18

5 Sales for Resale 447 16   (0)   16   16

6 Forfeited Discounts 450 520   -   520   520

7 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 451 16   -   16   16

8 Rent from Electric Properties 454 567   -   567   567

9 Interest on Undercollection - Refunded 456 -   -   -

10 Rate Increase -   -   -   10,171   10,171

11 Total Operating Revenues 141,219   5,186   146,405   10,171   156,576

OPERATING EXPENSES

12 Other Power Supply Expenses 83,714   4,416   88,130   -   88,130

13 Transmission -   -   -   -

14 Distribution 12,436   14   12,450   12,450

15 Customer Accounts 9,114   293   9,407   9,407

16 Uncollectible Expense 1.838% 2,508   510   3,018   187   3,205

17 Customer Information & Services 1,439   (298)   1,141   1,141

18 Sales -   0   0   0

19 Administrative & General 7,975   9   7,983   7,983

20 Depreciation & Amortization 8,411   (428)   7,983   7,983

21 Taxes other than income taxes 9,112   226   9,338   638   9,976

22 Total Operating Expenses 134,709   4,742   139,450   825   140,275

23 Net Operating Income - BIT 6,510$   444$   6,955$   9,346$   16,301$

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric Division Schedule D-3

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2023 Page  1   of 2

( $ in Thousands )

Summary of Pro Forma Adjustments

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ] [ 6 ] [ 7 ] [ 8 ] [ 9 ] [ 10 ] [ 11 ] [ 12 ] [ 13 ]

As Budgeted

Line And Not Power Salaries & Not Not Rate Case Uncollectibles COVID-19 Not Sub-Total Total

# Description Allocated Used Revenues Costs Wages Used Used Expenses Expense Costs Used Adjustments Proforma

OPERATING REVENUES D-4 D-5 D-6 D-7 D-8 D-9 D-10 D-11 D-12 D-13

[…]

5 Other Sales to Public Authorities -   -

6 Sales for Resale -   -

7 Company Use of Electricity -   -

8 Total Purchased Power Costs 83,714$   4,416$   -$   4,416$   88,130$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric Division Schedule D-7

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2023 Page  1   of 2

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Salaries & Wages

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Budgeted Payroll Total

Line Year Adjustment As Annualization Pro Forma

# Description 09/30/23 Distributed Adjustment Payroll

OPERATIONS

1 Total Other Power Supply Expenses -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

2 Total Transmission Expenses - Operation -   -   -   -   -

3 Total Regional Market Expenses - Operation -   -   -   -   -

4 Total Distribution Expenses - Operation 1,768   -   1,768   9   1,777

5 Total Customer Accounts Expense 1,610   -   1,610   9   1,619

6 Total Customer Service & Informational Expenses 27   -   27   0   27

7 Total Sales Expense 5   -   5   0   5

8 Total A&G - Operation 1,667   1,667   9   1,676

9 Total Operations 5,077   -   5,077   27   5,105

MAINTENANCE

10 Total Transmission Expenses - Maintenance -   -   -   -   -

11 Total Regional Market Expenses - Maintenance -   -   -   -   -

12 Total Distribution Expenses - Maintenance 885   -   885   5   890

13 Total A&G - Maintenance (65)   -   (65)   (0)   (65)

14 Total Maintenance 820   -   820   4   825

15 Total Payroll to Expense 5,898$   -$   5,898$   32$   5,929$

16 Percent Increase 0.535%

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric Division Schedule D-7

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2023 Page  2   of 2

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Salaries & Wages

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Line Reference Or Pro Forma Total

# Description Function Union Non-Exempt Exempt Payroll

1 Budgeted Payroll For TY 9-30-23 1,255$   1,106$   3,537$   5,898$

Annualize for Wage Increase to 9-30-23

2 Percent Increase 3.00% 4.00% 4.00%

3 Union Increase At 1-1 Annualization Factor 1/1/23 25%

4 Non-Exempt Annualization Factor 4/1/23 50%

5 Exempt Annualization Factor 10/1/22 0%

6 Increase for wage rate changes L 1 * L 2 * Ls 3 to 5 9   22 0 32$

7 Annualized Salaries & Wages at 9-30-23 Rates L 1 + L 6 1,264$   1,128$   3,537$

8 Pro Forma Salaries & Wages for TY 1,264$   1,128$   3,537$

9 Pro Forma Adjustment to S&W 32$

10 Annualization Factor L 11 / L 1 0.535%

[…]

47 Other Tangible Property 399 -   -   -

48 TOTAL GENERAL & COMMON PLANT 2,314   484   2,798

49 TOTAL DEPRECIATION 6,818$   817$   7,635$

50 CHARGED TO OTHER BUSINESS UNITS (IT-RELATED) (42)   -   (42)

51 CHARGED TO CLEARING ACCOUNTS (388)$   2$   (386)$

52 NET SALVAGE AMORTIZATION 907$   (131)$   776$

53 TOTAL CLAIMED DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION 7,295$   687$   7,983$

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric Division Schedule D-31

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2023 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Taxes Other Than Income Taxes

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Factor Budget Pro Forma

Line Account or Amounts Pro Forma Tax Expense

# Description Number Reference 9/30/23 Adjustments 9/30/23

1 PURTA Taxes 408.1 45$   31$   76$

2 Gross Receipts Tax 408.1 D-17 8,267   193   8,460

3 PA & Local Use taxes 408.1 21   -   21

4 Social Security 408.1 D-32 448   2   450

5 FUTA 408.1 D-32 31   -   31

6 SUTA 408.1 D-32 3   -   3

7 PUC Assessment 408.1 297   -   297

8 Total 9,112$   226$   9,338$

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric Division Schedule D-32

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2023 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Payroll Taxes

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ]

Test Year Increase

Line Account 9/30/23 Pro Forma in Payroll

# Description Number Present Rates Adjustments Taxes

1 Total Payroll Charged to Expense 5,898$   32$

2 FICA Expense 448

3 FICA Expense - Percent L 2 / L 1 7.60% 7.60%

4 Pro Forma FICA Expense on Pro Forma S&W [ 4 ] L 1 * L 3 2$

5 FUTA Expense 31

6 FUTA Expense - Percent L 5 / L 1 0.53% 0.53%

7 Pro Forma FUTA Expense  on Pro Forma S&W [ 4 ] L 1 * L 6 -

8 SUTA Expense 3

9 SUTA Expense - Percent L 8 / L 1 0.05% 0.05%

10 Pro Forma SUTA Expense on Pro Forma S&W [ 4 ] L 1 * L 9 -

11 Pro Forma Adjustment Sum L 4 to L 10 2$

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric Division Schedule D-33

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: D. T. Espigh

Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2023 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Income Tax Calculation

Factor Element Pro Forma Pro Forma

Line Or Or Test Year At Revenue Test Year At

# Description Reference Amount Present Rates Increase Proposed Rates

[ 3 ] + [ 4 ]

1 Revenue 146,405$   10,171$   156,576$

2 Operating Expenses (139,450)   (825)   (140,275)

3 OIBIT L 1 + L 2 6,955   9,346   16,301

Interest Expense

4 Rate Base Sch A-1 155,636

5 Weighted Cost of Debt Sch B-7 0.01890

6 Synchronized Interest Expense L 4 * L 5 (2,942)   -   (2,942)

7 Base Taxable Income L 3 + L 6 4,013   9,346   13,359

8 Total Tax Depreciation Sch D-34 15,190$

9 Pro Forma Book Depreciation Sch D-34 8,306

10 State Tax Depreciation (Over) Under Book L 9 - L 8 (6,885)   (6,885)

11 Other -   -

12 State Taxable Income Sum L 7 to L 11 (2,872)$   9,346$   6,474$

13 State Income Tax (Expense)/Refund  L 12 * Rate [ 2 ] 9.99% 287$   (934)$   (647)$

14 Total Tax Depreciation Sch D-34 14,628$

15 Pro Forma Book Depreciation Sch D-34 8,306

16 Federal Tax Deducts (Over) Under Book L 14 - L 13 (6,322)   -   (6,322)

17 Other -   -

18 Federal Taxable Income L 7 + sum L 13 to L 17 (2,023)   8,413   6,390

19 Federal Income Tax (Expense)/Refund -L 18 * Rate [ 2 ] 21.00% 425   (1,767)   (1,342)

20 Total Tax Expense before Deferred Income Tax L 13 + L 19 712   (2,701)   (1,989)

Deferred Federal Income Taxes

21 Total Straight Line Tax Depreciation Sch D-34 7,635$

22 Total Tax Depreciation Sch D-34 13,721

23 Federal Tax Deducts (Over) Under Book L 22 - L 21 6,086   -   6,086

24 Deferred Federal Taxable Income L 23 6,086$   -$   6,086$

25 Federal Income Tax (Expense)/Refund -L 24 * Rate [ 2 ] Blended Rate
1

(987)   -   (987)

Deferred State Income Taxes

26 Repairs (577)   (577)

27 CIAC 45   45

28 State Deferred Income Tax (Expense)/Refund (532)   -   (532)

29 Net Income Tax Expense L20 + L 25 + L28 (807)   (2,701)   (3,508)

Other Tax Adjustments

30 ITC -   -

31 Combined Income Tax Expense L 29 + L 30 (807)$   (2,701)$   (3,508)$

32 Federal Income Tax Expense L 19 + L 25 + L 30 (562)$   (1,767)$   (2,329)$

33 State Income Tax Expense L 13 + L 28 (245)   (934)   (1,179)

34 Total Income Tax Expense L 32 + L 33 (807)$   (2,701)$   (3,508)$

1
  Due to the 2018 Tax Cuts and Jobs Act, excess deferred income tax is now being flowed back to customers which results in a deferred tax rate other than 21%.

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Future)

Schedule D-34

Witness: D. T. Espigh

Page  1   of 1

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ]

Line

# Description Amount Amount Total

Accelerated Tax Depreciation

1 Electric Plant 5,889$

2 Cost of Removal 907

3 Repairs Tax Deduction 8,858

4 Other Tax Basis Adjustments (1,026)

5 Total Federal Accelerated Tax Depreciation 14,628$

6 Adjustment for PA Tax Depreciation - Bonus Decoupling 562

[…]

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: V. K. Ressler

Historic Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2022 Page 1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Materials & Supplies

[ 1 ]

Materials

Line and

# Month Supplies

1 September, 2021 1,578$

2 October 1,571$

3 November 1,514$

4 December, 2021 1,763$

5 January, 2022 1,854$

6 February 2,014$

7 March 2,232$

8 April 2,266$

9 May 2,381$

10 June 2,713$

11 July 2,758$

12 August 2,705$

13 September, 2022 2,626$

14 Total 27,975$

15 Number of Months 13

16 Average Monthly Balance 2,152$

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Historic)

UGI Utilities, Inc.  - Electric Division Schedule D-1

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Historic Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2022 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Summary of Revenue and Expenses

Pro Forma with Proposed Revenue Increase

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ]

Factor Pro Forma Test Year

Line Or At Rate At

# Description Reference Present Rates Increase Proposed Rates

OPERATING REVENUES

1 Customer & Distribution Revenue 39,574$   -$   39,574$

2 Revenue - Cost of Purchased Power 112,047   -   112,047

3 Other Revenues 1,286   -   1,286

4 Revenue Increase (222)   (222)

5 Total Operating Revenues 152,907   (222)   152,685

OPERATING EXPENSES

6 Other Power Supply Expenses 90,419   90,419

7 Transmission -   -   -

8 Distribution 10,790   -   10,790

9 Customer Accounts 3,133   -   3,133

10 Uncollectible Expense 1.838% 3,107   (4)   3,103

11 Customer Information & Services 6,163   -   6,163

12 Sales (5)   -   (5)

13 Administrative & General 7,172   -   7,172

14 Depreciation & Amortization 7,331   -   7,331

15 Taxes other than income taxes 9,884   (14)   9,870

16 Total Operating Expenses 137,994   (18)   137,976

17 Net Operating Income Before Income Tax 14,913   (204)   14,709

Income Taxes

18 Pro Forma Income Tax At Present Rates 3,462   3,462

19 Pro Forma Income Tax on Revenue Increase (59)   (59)

20 Net Income (Loss) 11,451$   (145)$   11,306$

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Historic)

UGI Utilities, Inc.  - Electric Division Schedule D-2

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Historic Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2022 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Summary of Pro Forma Revenue and Expense

Adjustments with Proposed Revenue Increase

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ] [ 6 ]

Test Year At Present Rates

Adjustments Pro Forma Pro Forma

Factor Pro Forma Sch D-3 Adjusted For Test Year

Line Or For Year End Increase Test Year Proposed With Proposed

# Description Reference 09/30/22 (Decrease) 9/30/22 Increase Increase

OPERATING REVENUES -   [ 2 ] + [ 3 ] [ 4 ] + [ 5 ]

1 Residential 440 89,002$   22,017$   111,019$   111,019$

2 Commercial & Industrial 442 34,817   4,723   39,540   39,540

3 Public Streets & Highway Lighting 444 982   60   1,042   1,042

4 Other Sales to Public Authorities 445 21   (1)   20   20

5 Sales for Resale 447 -   0   0   0

6 Forfeited Discounts 450 552   -   552   552

7 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 451 32   -   32   32

8 Rent from Electric Properties 454 602   -   602   602

9 Interest on Undercollection - Refunded 456 100   100   100

10 Rate Increase -   -   -   (222)   (222)

11 Total Operating Revenues 126,108   26,799   152,907   (222)   152,685

OPERATING EXPENSES

12 Other Power Supply Expenses 71,566   18,853   90,419   -   90,419

13 Transmission -   -   -   -

14 Distribution 10,779   11   10,790   10,790

15 Customer Accounts 3,128   5   3,133   3,133

16 Uncollectible Expense 1.838% 2,443   664   3,107   (4)   3,103

17 Customer Information & Services 6,163   0   6,163   6,163

18 Sales (5)   -   (5)   (5)

19 Administrative & General 7,097   75   7,172   7,172

20 Depreciation & Amortization 7,767   (436)   7,331   7,331

21 Taxes other than income taxes 8,271   1,612   9,884   (14)   9,870

22 Total Operating Expenses 117,209   20,784   137,994   (18)   137,976

23 Net Operating Income - BIT 8,899$   6,015$   14,913$   (204)$   14,709$

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Historic)

UGI Utilities, Inc.  - Electric Division Schedule D-3

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Historic Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2022 Page  1   of 2

( $ in Thousands )

Summary of Pro Forma Adjustments

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ] [ 6 ] [ 7 ] [ 8 ] [ 9 ] [ 10 ] [ 11 ] [ 12 ] [ 13 ]

Test Year

Line And Not Power Salaries & Not Not Not Uncollectibles Not Not Sub-Total Total

# Description Allocated Used Revenues Costs Wages Used Used Used Expense Used Used Adjustments Proforma

OPERATING REVENUES D-4 D-5 D-6 D-7 D-8 D-9 D-10 D-11 D-12 D-13

[…]

26 Taxes other than income taxes 8,271   -   8,271

-   -

27 Total Operating Expenses 117,209$   -$   -$   -$   25$   -$   -$   -$   664$   -$   -$   689$   117,898$

28 Net Operating Income Before Income Tax 8,899$   -$   26,799$   -$   (25)$   -$   -$   -$   (664)$   -$   -$   26,110$   35,009$

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Historic)

UGI Utilities, Inc.  - Electric Division Schedule D-3

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Historic Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2022 Page  2   of 2

( $ in Thousands )

Summary of Pro Forma Adjustments

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ] [ 6 ] [ 7 ] [ 8 ] [ 9 ] [ 10 ] [ 11 ] [ 12 ] [ 13 ]

From Taxes

Line Page 1 Not Other Not GRT Power Supply Not Not Other Than TOTAL

# Description Sub-total Used Adjustments Used Adjustment Exp Adj Used Used Depreciation Income Adjusted

OPERATING REVENUES D-14 D-15 D-16 D-17 D-18 D-19 D-20 D-21 D-31

Customer & Distribution Revenue

29 Residential 27,496$   27,496$

30 Commercial & Industrial 11,299   11,299

31 Public Streets & Highway Lighting 757   757

32 Other Sales to Public Authorities 17   17

33 Sales for Resale 5   5

Non-Distribution and Operating Revenue -

34 Residential 83,523   83,523

35 Commercial & Industrial 28,241   28,241

36 Public Streets & Highway Lighting 284   284

37 Other Sales to Public Authorities 3   3

38 Sales for Resale (5)   (5)

39 Forfeited Discounts 552   552

40 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 32   32

41 Rent from Electric Properties 602   602

42 Interest on Undercollection - Refunded 100   100

43 Rate Increase -   -

44 Total Operating Revenues 152,907   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   152,907

OPERATING EXPENSES

45 Other Power Supply Expenses 71,566   -   18,853   90,419

46 Transmission -   -

47 Distribution 10,790   -   10,790

48 Customer Accounts 3,133   -   -   3,133

49 Uncollectible Expense 3,107   3,107

50 Customer Information & Services 6,163   -   6,163

51 Sales (5)   (5)

52 Administrative & General 7,106   -   66   7,172

53 Depreciation & Amortization 7,767   (436)   7,331

54 Taxes other than income taxes 8,271   1,575   37   9,884

55 Total Operating Expenses 117,898$   -$   -$   66$   -$   1,575$   18,853$   -$   -$   (436)$   37$   -$   137,994$

56 Net Operating Income Before Income Tax 35,009$   -$   -$   (66)$   -$   (1,575)$   (18,853)$   -$   -$   436$   (37)$   -$   14,913$

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Historic)

UGI Utilities, Inc.  - Electric Division Schedule D-5

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: S. A. Epler

Historic Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2022 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Revenue Adjustments

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ] [ 6 ]

Reference Proforma

Or Total Adjusted At

Line Account 2022 Rev Adj Other Proforma Present

# Description Number Pro Forma Annualization Adjustments Adjustments Rates

D-5A D-5B

Customer & Distribution Revenue

1 Residential 440 26,945$   551$   551$   27,496$

[…]

5 Other Sales to Public Authorities -   -

6 Sales for Resale -   -

7 Company Use of Electricity -   -

8 Total Purchased Power Costs 71,566$   18,853$   -$   18,853$   90,419$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Historic)

UGI Utilities, Inc.  - Electric Division Schedule D-7

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Historic Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2022 Page  1   of 2

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Salaries & Wages

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Pro Forma Payroll Total

Line Year Adjustment As Annualization Pro Forma

# Description 09/30/22 Distributed Adjustment Payroll

OPERATIONS

1 Total Other Power Supply Expenses -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

2 Total Transmission Expenses - Operation -   -   -   -   -

3 Total Regional Market Expenses - Operation -   -   -   -   -

4 Total Distribution Expenses - Operation 1,121   -   1,121   5   1,126

5 Total Customer Accounts Expense 1,086   -   1,086   5   1,091

6 Total Customer Service & Informational Expenses 40   -   40   0   40

7 Total Sales Expense -   -   -   -   -

8 Total A&G - Operation 1,858   1,858   9   1,867

9 Total Operations 4,105   -   4,105   19   4,124

MAINTENANCE

10 Total Transmission Expenses - Maintenance -   -   -   -   -

11 Total Regional Market Expenses - Maintenance -   -   -   -   -

12 Total Distribution Expenses - Maintenance 1,178   -   1,178   5   1,183

13 Total A&G - Maintenance 19   -   19   0   19

14 Total Maintenance 1,197   -   1,197   6   1,203

15 Total Payroll to Expense 5,302$   -$   5,302$   25$   5,327$

16 Percent Increase 0.466%

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Historic)

UGI Utilities, Inc.  - Electric Division Schedule D-7

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Historic Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2022 Page  2   of 2

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Salaries & Wages

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 5 ] [ 6 ]

Line Reference Or Total

# Description Function Union Non - Exempt Exempt Payroll

1 Payroll For TY 9-30-22 1,172$   1,060$   3,070$   5,302$

Annualize for Wage Increase to 9-30-22

2 Percent Increase 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%

3 Union Increase At 1-1 Annualization Factor 1/1/22 25%

4 Non-Exempt Annualization Factor 4/1/22 50%

5 Exempt Annualization Factor 10/1/22 0%

6 Increase for wage rate changes L 1 * L 2 * Ls 3 to 5 9   16 0 25$

7 Annualized Salaries & Wages at 9-30-22 Rates L 1 + L 6 1,181$   1,076$   3,070$

8 Annualization of other changes FY2022 0 0 -$

9 Pro Forma Salaries & Wages for TY 1,181$   1,076$   3,070$

10 Pro Forma Adjustment to S&W 25$

[…]

48 TOTAL GENERAL & COMMON PLANT 1,862   857   2,719

49 TOTAL DEPRECIATION 6,323$   759$   7,079$

50 CHARGED TO OTHER BUSINESS UNITS (IT-RELATED) (42)   -   (42)

51 CHARGED TO CLEARING ACCOUNTS (260)$   (134)$   (394)$

52 NET SALVAGE AMORTIZATION 655$   33$   688$

53 TOTAL CLAIMED DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION 6,676$   658$   7,331$

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Historic)

UGI Utilities, Inc.  - Electric Division Schedule D-31

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Historic Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2022 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Taxes Other Than Income Taxes

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Factor Actual Pro Forma

Line Account or Amounts Pro Forma Tax Expense

# Description Number Reference 9/30/22 Adjustments 9/30/22

1 PURTA Taxes 408.1 42$   34$   76$

2 Gross Receipts Tax 408.1 D-17 7,263   1,575   8,838

3 PA & Local Use taxes 408.1 62   -   62

4 Social Security 408.1 D-32 623   3   626

5 FUTA 408.1 D-32 2   -   2

6 SUTA 408.1 D-32 25   -   25

7 PUC Assessment 408.1 254   -   254

8 Total 8,271$   1,612$   9,884$

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Historic)

UGI Utilities, Inc.  - Electric Division Schedule D-32

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Historic Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2022 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Payroll Taxes

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ]

Test Year Increase

Line Account 9/30/22 Pro Forma in Payroll

# Description Number Present Rates Adjustments Taxes

1 Total Payroll Charged to Expense 5,302$   25$

2 FICA Expense 623

3 FICA Expense - Percent L 2 / L 1 11.75% 11.75%

4 Pro Forma FICA Expense on Pro Forma S&W [ 4 ] L 1 * L 3 3$

5 FUTA Expense 2

6 FUTA Expense - Percent L 5 / L 1 0.05% 0.05%

7 Pro Forma FUTA Expense  on Pro Forma S&W [ 4 ] L 1 * L 6 -

8 SUTA Expense 25

9 SUTA Expense - Percent L 8 / L 1 0.47% 0.47%

10 Pro Forma SUTA Expense on Pro Forma S&W [ 4 ] L 1 * L 9 -

11 Pro Forma Adjustment Sum L 4 to L 10 3$

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Historic)

UGI Utilities, Inc.  - Electric Division Schedule D-33

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: D. T. Espigh

Historic Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2022 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Income Tax Calculation

Factor Element Pro Forma Pro Forma

Line Or Or Test Year At Revenue Test Year At

# Description Reference Amount Present Rates Increase Proposed Rates

[ 3 ] + [ 4 ]

1 Revenue 152,907$   (222)$   152,685$

2 Operating Expenses (137,994)   18   (137,976)

3 OIBIT L 1 + L 2 14,913   (204)   14,709

Interest Expense

4 Rate Base Sch A-1 140,969

5 Weighted Cost of Debt Sch B-7 0.02020

6 Synchronized Interest Expense L 4 * L 5 (2,848)   -   (2,848)

7 Base Taxable Income L 3 + L 6 12,065   (204)   11,861

8 Total Tax Depreciation Sch D-34 8,750$

9 Pro Forma Book Depreciation Sch D-34 7,660

10 State Tax Depreciation (Over) Under Book L 9 - L 8 (1,090)   (1,090)

11 Other -   -

12 State Taxable Income Sum L 7 to L 11 10,976$   (204)$   10,772$

13 State Income Tax (Expense)/Refund  L 12 * Rate [ 2 ] 9.99% (1,096)$   20$   (1,076)$

14 Total Tax Depreciation Sch D-34 8,804$

15 Pro Forma Book Depreciation Sch D-34 7,660

16 Federal Tax Deducts (Over) Under Book L 14 - L 13 (1,144)   -   (1,144)

17 Other -   -

18 Federal Taxable Income L 7 + sum L 13 to L 17 9,825   (184)   9,642

19 Federal Income Tax (Expense)/Refund -L 18 * Rate [ 2 ] 21.00% (2,063)   39   (2,025)

20 Total Tax Expense before Deferred Income Tax L 13 + L 19 (3,159)   59   (3,101)

Deferred Federal Income Taxes

21 Total Straight Line Tax Depreciation Sch D-34 -$

22 Total Tax Depreciation Sch D-34 8,015

23 Federal Tax Deducts (Over) Under Book L 22 - L 21 8,015   -   8,015

24 Deferred Federal Taxable Income L 23 8,015$   -$   8,015$

25 Federal Income Tax (Expense)/Refund -L 24 * Rate [ 2 ] Blended Rate
1

(155)   -   (155)

Deferred State Income Taxes

26 Repairs (296)   (296)

27 CIAC 148   148

28 State Deferred Income Tax (Expense)/Refund (148)   -   (148)

29 Net Income Tax Expense L20 + L 25 + L28 (3,462)   59   (3,404)

Other Tax Adjustments

30 ITC -   -

31 Combined Income Tax Expense L 29 + L 30 (3,462)$   59$   (3,404)$

32 Federal Income Tax Expense L 19 + L 25 + L 30 (2,218)$   39$   (2,180)$

33 State Income Tax Expense L 13 + L 28 (1,244)   20   (1,224)

34 Total Income Tax Expense L 32 + L 33 (3,462)$   59$   (3,404)$

1
  Due to the 2018 Tax Cuts and Jobs Act, excess deferred income tax is now being flowed back to customers which results in a deferred tax rate other than 21%.

UGI Electric Exhibit A (Historic)

Schedule D-34

Witness: D. T. Espigh

Page  1   of 1

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ]

Line

# Description Amount Amount Total

Accelerated Tax Depreciation

1 Electric Plant 4,102$

2 Cost of Removal 789

3 Repairs Tax Deduction 5,965

4 Other Tax Basis Adjustments (2,052)


[…]

New York Stock Exchange Composite Average.  A Beta of 1.50 indicates that
a stock tends to rise (or fall) 50% more than the New York Stock Exchange
Composite Average.  Use Beta to measure the stock market risk inherent in
any diversified portfolio of, say, 15 or more companies.  Otherwise, use the
Safety Rank, which measures total risk inherent in an equity, including that
portion attributable to market fluctuations.  Beta is derived from a least
squares regression analysis between weekly percent changes in the price of a
stock and weekly percent changes in the NYSE Average over a period of five
years.  In the case of shorter price histories, a smaller time period is used, but
two years is the minimum.  The Betas are periodically adjusted for their long-
term tendency to regress toward 1.00.

UGI ELECTRIC

EXHIBIT E

PROOF OF REVENUE

UGI Electric Exhibit E
S. A. Epler

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric Division Page 1 of 19
Proof of Revenue Summary - Total Revenue
for 12-months Ended September 30, 2024

Rate Customers Fixtures Sales
Total Present

Revenue
Proposed
Revenue

Revenue
Change

Percent Change
from Present

Revenue

Percent of
Total Rate
Increase

R 54,998   610,229,801   117,079,865$  127,786,219$  10,706,354$   9.1% 93.7%
GS-1 5,275   32,013,892   6,493,626$   7,190,481$   696,855$   10.7% 6.1%
GS-4 2,330   115,648,153   14,320,768$   14,321,024$   256$   0.0% 0.0%
GS-5 56   1,011,703   152,923$   169,740$   16,818$   11.0% 0.1%
FCP 7   763,235   19,104$   24,137$   5,033$   26.3% 0.0%
Lighting 9,120   7,066,465   1,842,691$   1,842,504$   (186)$   0.0% 0.0%
LP 211   289,197,391   11,679,885$   11,680,154$   269$   0.0% 0.0%
Total - Rate Class 62,877   1,055,930,640   151,588,862$  163,014,260$  11,425,398$   7.5%

Other Operating Revenue 1,102,849$   1,102,849$   -$

Total Revenue 152,691,711$  164,117,109$  11,425,398$   7.5%

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric Division UGI Electric Exhibit E
Residential Service  - Rate Schedule R S. A. Epler

Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates Page 2 of 19
12-Months Ending September 30, 2024

Description
Number of Bills

(1)

Pro Forma
Consumption

kWh
(2)

Current Rate
(3)

Current Revenue
(4)

Proposed
Rate
(5)

Proposed Revenue
(6)

Proposed
Revenue Change

(7)

%
Change

(8)

Customer Charge 659,976   9.50$   6,269,772$   13.50$   8,909,676$   2,639,904$

Distribution Charge 610,229,801   0.03907$   23,841,678$   0.05535$   33,776,220$   9,934,541$